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Thank you for your information request of 25 January 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has
completed the necessary search for the information requested.

Under freedom of information please would you provide me with the following information.

Details of any incidents when works of arts were lost, damaged or stolen at Aberdeen city
council galleries and museums over the years 2016, 2015 and 2014.

With regard to each incident can you please tell me:

1) The work that was damaged and the name of the artist

2) The cost of the repair

3) Which gallery was the work in

4) How the damage was caused

5) When the incident took place

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.
We hope this helps with your request.
Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of
Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about
your rights under FOISA.
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YEAR

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

OBJECT NUMBER TITLE AND ARTIST

ABDAG 003178

ABDAG 004115

ABDAG 013570

ABDAG 013688

ABDMS 003464
ABDMS 003553

ABDAG008176

ABDAG004787

ABDAG004600

ABDAG004802

ABDMS 003106

ABDMS 003454

ABDMS 045379

ABDAG 012120

Land Marks' by George Donald

A Summer Day in Skye' by Colin Phillip

Domestic Still Life' by Beth Fisher

Protest' by W. Barns-Graham

Murchison Platform Model

Kinmundie Beaker

Plaster cast of Lorenzo de Medici

Plaster cast of Doryphoros Of Polycleitus
Tombstone sculpture

Plaster cast of Mercury

Wooden Figure - Mr Blaikie

Two Trawler Fish Baskets

Star of Tasmania Figurehead

Gallowgate Lard by ken Currie

CONSERVATION COST

£300

£300

£300

£10

£800
£142.50

to be assessed when returned to Art Gallery
to be assessed when returned to Art Gallery
to be assessed when returned to Art Gallery
to be assessed when returned to Art Gallery

repaired in house

not to be repaired

repaired in-house

repaired in-house

GALLERY

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Aberdeen Treasure Hub

Link Building, Maritime
Museum
Collections Store

Aberdeen Art Gallery
Aberdeen Art Gallery
Aberdeen Art Gallery

Aberdeen Art Gallery
Link Building, Level 1,
Maritime Museum
Church Building, Level 2,
Maritime Museum
Church Building, Level ,
Maritime Museum

Aberdeen Art Gallery

DAMAGE CAUSE

Glass broke during transit/storage

Glass broke during transit/storage

Perspex broke during transit/ storage

Split to wood in frame

Damage by member of the public

Unknown

Damage during decant of Art Gallery by
removal team

Damage during decant of Art Gallery by
removal team

Damage during decant of Art Gallery by
removal team

Damage during decant of Art Gallery by
removal team

Damage by member of the public
Unknown
Accidental damage by trolley

Minimal damage - scratch by member of
the public

DATE

04.10.2016

Nov. 2016

20.10.2016

20.10.2016

17.11.16

05.02.16

Feb-15

Feb-15

Feb-15

Feb-15

14.09.15

29.07.15

27.05.15

04.02.14





