From: Foi Enquiries
To:

 Subject:
 FOI-17-0160 Art Gallery

 Date:
 16 February 2017 15:16:08

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

FOI-17-0160 - Attachment.xlsx

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 25 January 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

Under freedom of information please would you provide me with the following information.

Details of any incidents when works of arts were lost, damaged or stolen at Aberdeen city council galleries and museums over the years 2016, 2015 and 2014.

With regard to each incident can you please tell me:

- 1) The work that was damaged and the name of the artist
- 2) The cost of the repair
- 3) Which gallery was the work in
- 4) How the damage was caused
- 5) When the incident took place

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk

YEAR	OBJECT NUMBER	TITLE AND ARTIST	CONSERVATION COST	GALLERY	DAMAGE CAUSE	DATE
2016	ABDAG 003178	Land Marks' by George Donald	£300	Unknown	Glass broke during transit/storage	04.10.2016
2016	ABDAG 004115	A Summer Day in Skye' by Colin Phillip	£300	Unknown	Glass broke during transit/storage	Nov. 2016
2016	ABDAG 013570	Domestic Still Life' by Beth Fisher	£300	Unknown	Perspex broke during transit/ storage	20.10.2016
2016	ABDAG 013688	Protest' by W. Barns-Graham	£10	Aberdeen Treasure Hub	Split to wood in frame	20.10.2016
2016	ABDMS 003464	Murchison Platform Model	£800	Link Building, Maritime Museum	Damage by member of the public	17.11.16
2016	ABDMS 003553	Kinmundie Beaker	£142.50	Collections Store	Unknown Damage during decant of Art Gallery by	05.02.16
2015	ABDAG008176	Plaster cast of Lorenzo de Medici	to be assessed when returned to Art Gallery	Aberdeen Art Gallery	removal team Damage during decant of Art Gallery by	Feb-15
2015	ABDAG004787	Plaster cast of Doryphoros Of Polycleitus	to be assessed when returned to Art Gallery	Aberdeen Art Gallery	removal team Damage during decant of Art Gallery by	Feb-15
2015	ABDAG004600 ABDAG004802	Tombstone sculpture	to be assessed when returned to Art Gallery	Aberdeen Art Gallery	removal team Damage during decant of Art Gallery by	Feb-15
2015	ABDAG004802	Plaster cast of Mercury	to be assessed when returned to Art Gallery	Aberdeen Art Gallery Link Building, Level 1,	removal team	Feb-15
2015	ABDMS 003106	Wooden Figure - Mr Blaikie	repaired in house	Maritime Museum Church Building, Level 2,	Damage by member of the public	14.09.15
2015	ABDMS 003454	Two Trawler Fish Baskets	not to be repaired	Maritime Museum Church Building, Level ,	Unknown	29.07.15
2015	ABDMS 045379	Star of Tasmania Figurehead	repaired in-house	Maritime Museum	Accidental damage by trolley Minimal damage - scratch by member of	27.05.15
2014	ABDAG 012120	Gallowgate Lard by ken Currie	repaired in-house	Aberdeen Art Gallery	the public	04.02.14